)¢ /

[ 1. CONTRAUT 1D COOE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT . Jines 3
| NRC-10-96-155 P )
2. AMENDMENT /MOD [ FICATION NO. ‘ 3. EFFECTIVE DATE T 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. uo."""f‘%‘i';%ilér NO.
1cable)
19 597497 : ADM 96155 -~
i R AR ey s an e RS g, ——— s e S i L I -
é. [SSUED @Y oot T BINIETERRE A ol

(1% gther thae Ttem 6)
U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISS|ON

DIVISION OF CONTRACTS

11545 ROCKVILLE PIKE, M§ - 1712
ROCKVILLE, MARY.AND 20852

B WANE ANO ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIF :ade)| | Oh. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Schiosser Company
2400 51st Place

Hyattsville, Maryland 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
20781-1396

Technical POC: J. Andrew
Telephene: (201) 773-1300

10A. MODIFICATION OFf COMTRACT/ORDER NO.

. X | NRC - 10-96- 155
7108, OATED (SEE ITEM 13)
__COOE | FACILITY CODE { | -l

11. THIS [TEl ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numce ed solicitation is amended as set forth in tem '4. The hour and date specified for receipt »f

offers [ is extended, [J is not extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour ana
date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ont of the following methods: (a) 8y cumpleti Items 8 and 15,
and returning copies of the amendment; (&) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitted; or (c) 8 rate Letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment
numbers . FAILW‘ OF YOUR EDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE
HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. 1f by virtue of this amendment you desire to change
an offer already submitted, such change may He made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

“"17. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1f required)
B&R 740-15-32-20-25 02318 APPN NO. X0200 $4,000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MOOIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

2. THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN

X THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. o avcec 62 243-4
€. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTNORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENY IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, (X is required to sign this document and return _2 copies to the

issuing office. =t
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIiCATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract
subject matter where feasible.)

SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

) L
250

Except as provided herein, all terms and cenditions of the document referenced in ltem A or 10A, as heretofore
_c remains unch ang in full force and effect.
15A, NAME AND TITLE OF

Andrew Sch
158. CONTRACTOR/,

ROBERT B. WEBBER
CANTRACTING OFFICER .

yﬁ'es ident 1

(Type or print) [T16A NAML AND TTTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

| ¥5¢C. DATE SIGNED | 168. Is FAmERjCAT] | 16C. DA SiGED
5/21/97 o JOXAN éu (g }_LL:;IOMCQ;Y S f}"?j

Son author 1zed to sign)l |

WEN 734D 0%-183 3810 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescr ibed by GSA e
T s PO

97095290358 970521

P CONTR
&-10-96-139 DR

/



NRC-10-96-155
Modification No. 19
Page 2 of 2

Th? Contractor is directed to give immediate effect to the changes identified
below.

1. Furnish and install slab to ceiling wall with 3/4" drywall and
insulation. The drywall is required on the occupied side (see the
attached marked-up plan of the 17th floor).

- A Install an emergency exit door in the temporary wall in the north
corridor.

3. Paint drywall and door with two (2) coats of eggshell paint to match te
the existing space.

4. Match the vinyl cove base to existing.

5. At the end of the construction phase, remove the temporary wail in its
entirety.
Note 1: The contractor shall inform NRC immediately if the wall

interferes with any lights, HVAC supply/return grills, sprinkler heads,
light switches, etc.

Note 2: The contractor shall perform all work after normal working
hours, and schedule the work so that no unfinished work is exposed in
the occupied side during normal working hours.

As a result of this change order, Section B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--
FIRM FIXED PRICE is hereby modified to increase the fixed price of the
contract by $4,000 from $5,040,099 to $5,044,099.

In consideration of Modification No. 19, the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and all liability under this contract for further
equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise
to the Contractor’s proposal for adjustment dated April 14, 1997.

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged and
in full force and effect.



| S
Sy,
¢ //é/;{///‘.
)

0

4

N

S
\Q.

RO R,
3388
WN
NN

BN

D

N8

D
LR A

\\"*
-
3 T
\Y

19
st R
¢ 252 S22, 75
;-’2’"’/4/5, 7%, ///5 ks ////5 % :

ikl s

; “E‘_ii\%\\\\
‘\\\
NN

N N I |
DY ) W\

N
AR

‘% ’.

“ Ao

<

waod Bave

e v

el e o

(5]

Nt
s Vet N S T \\\\‘
IR NN "'\’-‘~.\“‘~?\v~ N
N \¥ P \\\ DT AN s
SERNHRRND NIRRT DN
. 5 oS $y

A D
NISSNSIINNNL

s

)

srrPIE
r

7
25 %
/.

.
3

%

.

/i Ly , 7
A8
722.95%.

¥
%

%

Z
%
Z

%

Vi i o,
//L

o LIS
7% 742547 297
U7
i

-
B
*

%Y

/I‘l

’/:////

"e, S ’ [/
/‘{ N %5 g
%/%

\";

%

%

E/

s |

=
|
— EE—
-
|
4
N



